
 

 Page 1 of 34 

 

UCCS Tuition and Fees Spring 2026 
[ Home ]   [ Tuition Rates Index ]   [ General Fees ]   [ Course and Program Fees ]   [ Tuition & Fees Descriptions ] 

Introduction 
This document contains all the tuition and fees assessed at UCCS. This same information can also be found on our 
website at https://bursar.uccs.edu/tuition-and-fees/spring-2026. 

COF Stipend 
Undergraduate Colorado resident students are eligible to receive a College Opportunity Fund (COF) stipend from the 
State of Colorado to apply toward tuition costs. To receive the COF stipend, students must apply for the stipend at 
https://cof.college-assist.org AND authorize the university to request the funds EACH semester via the MyUCCS Portal. 
For further information and restrictions please visit the College Opportunity Fund Website. 
 
DISCLAIMER:  In the undergraduate tuition rate tables, the "Student's Share of Tuition" is calculated by subtracting the 
COF Stipend (credit hours times COF amount per credit hour) from the Base Tuition. The "Student's Share of Tuition" is 
only applicable to those students who are eligible and have authorized COF for the corresponding number of credit hours. 

Additional Disclaimers 
• The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. 
• The undergraduate lower division (freshmen/sophomore) rates are discounted.  Plan ahead for when you become 

a junior.  Check the undergraduate upper division (junior/senior) rates for the college/program in which you are 
enrolled.  Costs vary depending on the college/program. 

Main Campus Bill Estimator 
You may estimate your bill online! 

Sections 

Tuition Rates 
Index General Fees Course and 

Program Fees 
Tuition & Fees 

Description 
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Tuition Rates Index Spring 2026 
[ Home ]   [ Tuition Rates Index ]   [ General Fees ]   [ Course and Program Fees ]   [ Tuition & Fees Descriptions ] 

Overview 
This section lists the tuition rates at UCCS which are dependent mostly on residency status, academic level, and major 
area. Students enrolled in non-traditional programs such as all-online courses (not including remote learning courses due 
to COVID-19) may also have specific tuition rates. 

Freshman / Sophomore 

→ Traditional 
→ Online 

• All degree programs 
• Non-degree / unclassified student without an undergraduate degree with less than 60 

semester hours completed 

 

Junior / Senior 

→ Traditional 
→ Online 

• College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 
• College of Education 
• School of Public Affairs 
• Non-degree / unclassified student without an undergraduate degree with greater than 60 

semester hours completed 

→ Traditional 
→ Online 

• College of Business and Administration 
• College of Engineering and Applied Science 

→ Traditional 
→ Online • Beth-El College of Nursing and Health Sciences 

 

Graduate 

→ Traditional 
→ Online 

• College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 
• College of Education 
• School of Public Affairs 
• Non-degree / unclassified student with an undergraduate degree 

→ Traditional 
→ Online 

• College of Business and Administration 
• College of Engineering and Applied Science 
• Psychology PhD 

→ Traditional 
→ Online • Beth-El College of Nursing and Health Sciences 

→ Traditional • Executive Doctor of Business Administration 
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Tuition Rates Freshman / Sophomore Spring 2026 
     
 

 
• All degree programs 
• Non-degree / unclassified students without an undergraduate degree with less than 60 semester hours 

completed 
 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Non-resident

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $472 ($116) $356 $957 
2 $944 ($232) $712 $1,914 
3 $1,416 ($348) $1,068 $2,871 
4 $1,888 ($464) $1,424 $3,828 
5 $2,360 ($580) $1,780 $4,785 
6 $2,831 ($696) $2,135 $5,742 
7 $3,303 ($812) $2,491 $6,699 
8 $3,775 ($928) $2,847 $7,656 
9 $4,247 ($1,044) $3,203 $8,613 

10 $4,719 ($1,160) $3,559 $9,570 
11 $5,191 ($1,276) $3,915 $10,527 
12 $5,663 ($1,392) $4,271 $11,484 
13 $6,135 ($1,508) $4,627 $12,441 
14 $6,607 ($1,624) $4,983 $13,398 
15 $7,079 ($1,740) $5,339 $14,355 
16 $7,551 ($1,856) $5,695 $15,312 
17 $8,022 ($1,972) $6,050 $16,269 
18 $8,494 ($2,088) $6,406 $17,226 
19 $8,966 ($2,204) $6,762 $18,183 
20 $9,438 ($2,320) $7,118 $19,140 
21 $9,910 ($2,436) $7,474 $20,097 
22 $10,382 ($2,552) $7,830 $21,054 
23 $10,854 ($2,668) $8,186 $22,011 
24 $11,326 ($2,784) $8,542 $22,968 
25 $11,798 ($2,900) $8,898 $23,925 
26 $12,270 ($3,016) $9,254 $24,882 
27 $12,742 ($3,132) $9,610 $25,839 
28 $13,213 ($3,248) $9,965 $26,796 
29 $13,685 ($3,364) $10,321 $27,753 
30 $14,157 ($3,480) $10,677 $28,710 

Credit Hours

Colorado Resident
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Tuition Rates Freshman / Sophomore Spring 2026 
 
 Online Completion Program 
 

 
• All degree programs 
• Non-degree / unclassified students without an undergraduate degree with less than 60 semester hours 

completed 
 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Non-resident

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $1,077 ($116) $961 $613 
2 $1,575 ($232) $1,343 $1,227 
3 $2,074 ($348) $1,726 $1,840 
4 $2,573 ($464) $2,109 $2,454 
5 $3,072 ($580) $2,492 $3,067 
6 $3,570 ($696) $2,874 $3,681 
7 $4,071 ($812) $3,259 $4,294 
8 $4,569 ($928) $3,641 $4,908 
9 $5,068 ($1,044) $4,024 $5,521 

10 $5,567 ($1,160) $4,407 $6,135 
11 $6,066 ($1,276) $4,790 $6,748 
12 $6,564 ($1,392) $5,172 $7,362 
13 $7,063 ($1,508) $5,555 $7,975 
14 $7,562 ($1,624) $5,938 $8,589 
15 $8,060 ($1,740) $6,320 $9,202 
16 $8,559 ($1,856) $6,703 $9,816 
17 $9,058 ($1,972) $7,086 $10,429 
18 $9,557 ($2,088) $7,469 $11,043 
19 $10,055 ($2,204) $7,851 $11,656 
20 $10,554 ($2,320) $8,234 $12,270 
21 $11,053 ($2,436) $8,617 $12,883 
22 $11,551 ($2,552) $8,999 $13,497 
23 $12,050 ($2,668) $9,382 $14,110 
24 $12,549 ($2,784) $9,765 $14,724 
25 $13,048 ($2,900) $10,148 $15,337 
26 $13,546 ($3,016) $10,530 $15,950 
27 $14,045 ($3,132) $10,913 $16,564 
28 $14,544 ($3,248) $11,296 $17,177 
29 $15,042 ($3,364) $11,678 $17,791 
30 $15,541 ($3,480) $12,061 $18,404 

Credit Hours

Colorado Resident
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Tuition Rates Junior / Senior Spring 2026 
     
 

 
• College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 
• College of Education 
• School of Public Affairs 
• Non-degree / unclassified students without an undergraduate degree with greater than 60 semester hours 

completed 
 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Non-resident

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $503 ($116) $387 $996 
2 $1,005 ($232) $773 $1,992 
3 $1,508 ($348) $1,160 $2,988 
4 $2,010 ($464) $1,546 $3,984 
5 $2,513 ($580) $1,933 $4,980 
6 $3,015 ($696) $2,319 $5,976 
7 $3,518 ($812) $2,706 $6,972 
8 $4,020 ($928) $3,092 $7,968 
9 $4,523 ($1,044) $3,479 $8,964 

10 $5,025 ($1,160) $3,865 $9,960 
11 $5,528 ($1,276) $4,252 $10,956 
12 $6,030 ($1,392) $4,638 $11,952 
13 $6,533 ($1,508) $5,025 $12,948 
14 $7,035 ($1,624) $5,411 $13,944 
15 $7,538 ($1,740) $5,798 $14,940 
16 $8,040 ($1,856) $6,184 $15,936 
17 $8,543 ($1,972) $6,571 $16,932 
18 $9,045 ($2,088) $6,957 $17,928 
19 $9,548 ($2,204) $7,344 $18,924 
20 $10,050 ($2,320) $7,730 $19,920 
21 $10,553 ($2,436) $8,117 $20,916 
22 $11,055 ($2,552) $8,503 $21,912 
23 $11,558 ($2,668) $8,890 $22,908 
24 $12,060 ($2,784) $9,276 $23,904 
25 $12,563 ($2,900) $9,663 $24,900 
26 $13,065 ($3,016) $10,049 $25,896 
27 $13,568 ($3,132) $10,436 $26,892 
28 $14,070 ($3,248) $10,822 $27,888 
29 $14,573 ($3,364) $11,209 $28,884 
30 $15,075 ($3,480) $11,595 $29,880 

Credit Hours

Colorado Resident
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Tuition Rates Junior / Senior Spring 2026 
 
 Online Completion Program 
 

 
• College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 
• College of Education 
• School of Public Affairs 
• Non-degree / unclassified students without an undergraduate degree with greater than 60 semester hours 

completed 
 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Non-resident

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $1,107 ($116) $991 $653 
2 $1,637 ($232) $1,405 $1,307 
3 $2,166 ($348) $1,818 $1,960 
4 $2,695 ($464) $2,231 $2,613 
5 $3,225 ($580) $2,645 $3,266 
6 $3,754 ($696) $3,058 $3,920 
7 $4,285 ($812) $3,473 $4,573 
8 $4,814 ($928) $3,886 $5,226 
9 $5,344 ($1,044) $4,300 $5,879 

10 $5,873 ($1,160) $4,713 $6,533 
11 $6,402 ($1,276) $5,126 $7,186 
12 $6,932 ($1,392) $5,540 $7,839 
13 $7,461 ($1,508) $5,953 $8,492 
14 $7,990 ($1,624) $6,366 $9,146 
15 $8,519 ($1,740) $6,779 $9,799 
16 $9,049 ($1,856) $7,193 $10,452 
17 $9,578 ($1,972) $7,606 $11,105 
18 $10,107 ($2,088) $8,019 $11,759 
19 $10,637 ($2,204) $8,433 $12,412 
20 $11,166 ($2,320) $8,846 $13,065 
21 $11,695 ($2,436) $9,259 $13,718 
22 $12,225 ($2,552) $9,673 $14,372 
23 $12,754 ($2,668) $10,086 $15,025 
24 $13,283 ($2,784) $10,499 $15,678 
25 $13,813 ($2,900) $10,913 $16,332 
26 $14,342 ($3,016) $11,326 $16,985 
27 $14,871 ($3,132) $11,739 $17,638 
28 $15,400 ($3,248) $12,152 $18,291 
29 $15,930 ($3,364) $12,566 $18,945 
30 $16,459 ($3,480) $12,979 $19,598 

Credit Hours

Colorado Resident
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Tuition Rates Junior / Senior Spring 2026 
 
     
 

 
• College of Business and Administration 
• College of Engineering and Applied Science 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Non-resident

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $555 ($116) $439 $1,031 
2 $1,110 ($232) $878 $2,062 
3 $1,665 ($348) $1,317 $3,093 
4 $2,220 ($464) $1,756 $4,124 
5 $2,775 ($580) $2,195 $5,155 
6 $3,330 ($696) $2,634 $6,186 
7 $3,885 ($812) $3,073 $7,217 
8 $4,440 ($928) $3,512 $8,248 
9 $4,995 ($1,044) $3,951 $9,279 

10 $5,550 ($1,160) $4,390 $10,310 
11 $6,105 ($1,276) $4,829 $11,341 
12 $6,660 ($1,392) $5,268 $12,372 
13 $7,214 ($1,508) $5,706 $13,403 
14 $7,769 ($1,624) $6,145 $14,434 
15 $8,324 ($1,740) $6,584 $15,465 
16 $8,879 ($1,856) $7,023 $16,496 
17 $9,434 ($1,972) $7,462 $17,527 
18 $9,989 ($2,088) $7,901 $18,558 
19 $10,544 ($2,204) $8,340 $19,589 
20 $11,099 ($2,320) $8,779 $20,620 
21 $11,654 ($2,436) $9,218 $21,651 
22 $12,209 ($2,552) $9,657 $22,682 
23 $12,764 ($2,668) $10,096 $23,713 
24 $13,319 ($2,784) $10,535 $24,744 
25 $13,874 ($2,900) $10,974 $25,775 
26 $14,429 ($3,016) $11,413 $26,806 
27 $14,984 ($3,132) $11,852 $27,837 
28 $15,539 ($3,248) $12,291 $28,868 
29 $16,094 ($3,364) $12,730 $29,899 
30 $16,649 ($3,480) $13,169 $30,930 

Credit Hours

Colorado Resident
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Tuition Rates Junior / Senior Spring 2026 
 
 Online Completion Program 
 

 
• College of Business and Administration 
• College of Engineering and Applied Science 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $1,160 ($116) $1,044 $721 
2 $1,741 ($232) $1,509 $1,443 
3 $2,323 ($348) $1,975 $2,164 
4 $2,905 ($464) $2,441 $2,886 
5 $3,487 ($580) $2,907 $3,607 
6 $4,069 ($696) $3,373 $4,329 
7 $4,652 ($812) $3,840 $5,050 
8 $5,234 ($928) $4,306 $5,772 
9 $5,816 ($1,044) $4,772 $6,493 

10 $6,397 ($1,160) $5,237 $7,215 
11 $6,979 ($1,276) $5,703 $7,936 
12 $7,561 ($1,392) $6,169 $8,657 
13 $8,143 ($1,508) $6,635 $9,379 
14 $8,724 ($1,624) $7,100 $10,100 
15 $9,306 ($1,740) $7,566 $10,822 
16 $9,888 ($1,856) $8,032 $11,543 
17 $10,470 ($1,972) $8,498 $12,265 
18 $11,051 ($2,088) $8,963 $12,986 
19 $11,633 ($2,204) $9,429 $13,708 
20 $12,215 ($2,320) $9,895 $14,429 
21 $12,797 ($2,436) $10,361 $15,150 
22 $13,379 ($2,552) $10,827 $15,872 
23 $13,960 ($2,668) $11,292 $16,593 
24 $14,542 ($2,784) $11,758 $17,315 
25 $15,124 ($2,900) $12,224 $18,036 
26 $15,706 ($3,016) $12,690 $18,758 
27 $16,287 ($3,132) $13,155 $19,479 
28 $16,869 ($3,248) $13,621 $20,201 
29 $17,451 ($3,364) $14,087 $20,922 
30 $18,033 ($3,480) $14,553 $21,644 

Credit Hours
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Tuition Rates Junior / Senior Spring 2026 
 
     
 

 
• Beth-el College of Nursing and Health Sciences 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Non-resident

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $594 ($116) $478 $1,031 
2 $1,188 ($232) $956 $2,062 
3 $1,783 ($348) $1,435 $3,093 
4 $2,377 ($464) $1,913 $4,124 
5 $2,971 ($580) $2,391 $5,155 
6 $3,565 ($696) $2,869 $6,186 
7 $4,159 ($812) $3,347 $7,217 
8 $4,754 ($928) $3,826 $8,248 
9 $5,348 ($1,044) $4,304 $9,279 

10 $5,942 ($1,160) $4,782 $10,310 
11 $6,536 ($1,276) $5,260 $11,341 
12 $7,130 ($1,392) $5,738 $12,372 
13 $7,724 ($1,508) $6,216 $13,403 
14 $8,319 ($1,624) $6,695 $14,434 
15 $8,913 ($1,740) $7,173 $15,465 
16 $9,507 ($1,856) $7,651 $16,496 
17 $10,101 ($1,972) $8,129 $17,527 
18 $10,695 ($2,088) $8,607 $18,558 
19 $11,290 ($2,204) $9,086 $19,589 
20 $11,884 ($2,320) $9,564 $20,620 
21 $12,478 ($2,436) $10,042 $21,651 
22 $13,072 ($2,552) $10,520 $22,682 
23 $13,666 ($2,668) $10,998 $23,713 
24 $14,261 ($2,784) $11,477 $24,744 
25 $14,855 ($2,900) $11,955 $25,775 
26 $15,449 ($3,016) $12,433 $26,806 
27 $16,043 ($3,132) $12,911 $27,837 
28 $16,637 ($3,248) $13,389 $28,868 
29 $17,232 ($3,364) $13,868 $29,899 
30 $17,826 ($3,480) $14,346 $30,930 

Credit Hours

Colorado Resident
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Tuition Rates Junior / Senior Spring 2026 
 
 Online Completion Program 
 

 
• Beth-el College of Nursing and Health Sciences 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Base Tuition COF Stipend
Student's 
Share of 
Tuition

Tuition

0
1 $1,199 ($116) $1,083 $743 
2 $1,820 ($232) $1,588 $1,485 
3 $2,441 ($348) $2,093 $2,228 
4 $3,062 ($464) $2,598 $2,971 
5 $3,683 ($580) $3,103 $3,714 
6 $4,304 ($696) $3,608 $4,456 
7 $4,927 ($812) $4,115 $5,199 
8 $5,548 ($928) $4,620 $5,942 
9 $6,169 ($1,044) $5,125 $6,685 

10 $6,790 ($1,160) $5,630 $7,427 
11 $7,411 ($1,276) $6,135 $8,170 
12 $8,032 ($1,392) $6,640 $8,913 
13 $8,653 ($1,508) $7,145 $9,656 
14 $9,274 ($1,624) $7,650 $10,398 
15 $9,895 ($1,740) $8,155 $11,141 
16 $10,516 ($1,856) $8,660 $11,884 
17 $11,137 ($1,972) $9,165 $12,627 
18 $11,758 ($2,088) $9,670 $13,369 
19 $12,379 ($2,204) $10,175 $14,112 
20 $13,000 ($2,320) $10,680 $14,855 
21 $13,621 ($2,436) $11,185 $15,598 
22 $14,242 ($2,552) $11,690 $16,340 
23 $14,863 ($2,668) $12,195 $17,083 
24 $15,484 ($2,784) $12,700 $17,826 
25 $16,105 ($2,900) $13,205 $18,569 
26 $16,726 ($3,016) $13,710 $19,311 
27 $17,347 ($3,132) $14,215 $20,054 
28 $17,968 ($3,248) $14,720 $20,797 
29 $18,589 ($3,364) $15,225 $21,539 
30 $19,210 ($3,480) $15,730 $22,282 

Credit Hours
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Tuition Rates Graduate Spring 2026 
 
 

 
• College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 
• College of Education 
• School of Public Affairs 
• Non-degree / unclassified students with an undergraduate degree 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Credit Hours Colorado 
Resident Non-resident Non-resident

Online Program

0 $773 $773 $773 
1 $1,251 $1,989 $855 
2 $1,924 $3,400 $1,695 
3 $2,596 $4,810 $2,534 
4 $3,269 $6,221 $3,374 
5 $3,942 $7,632 $4,214 
6 $4,615 $9,043 $5,054 
7 $5,289 $10,455 $5,894 
8 $5,962 $11,866 $6,733 
9 $6,635 $13,277 $7,573 

10 $7,308 $14,688 $8,413 
11 $7,981 $16,099 $9,253 
12 $8,653 $17,509 $10,093 
13 $9,326 $18,920 $10,932 
14 $9,999 $20,331 $11,772 
15 $10,672 $21,742 $12,612 
16 $11,345 $23,153 $13,452 
17 $12,017 $24,563 $14,292 
18 $12,690 $25,974 $15,131 
19 $13,363 $27,385 $15,971 
20 $14,036 $28,796 $16,811 
21 $14,709 $30,207 $17,651 
22 $15,381 $31,617 $18,491 
23 $16,054 $33,028 $19,330 
24 $16,727 $34,439 $20,170 
25 $17,400 $35,850 $21,010 
26 $18,073 $37,261 $21,850 
27 $18,745 $38,671 $22,690 
28 $19,418 $40,082 $23,529 
29 $20,091 $41,493 $24,369 
30 $20,764 $42,904 $25,209  
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Tuition Rates Graduate Spring 2026 
 
 

 
• College of Engineering and Applied Science 
• College of Business and Administration 
• Psychology PhD 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Credit Hours Colorado 
Resident Non-resident Non-resident

Online Program

0 $936 $936 $936 
1 $1,414 $2,085 $1,067 
2 $2,250 $3,592 $2,118 
3 $3,085 $5,098 $3,170 
4 $3,921 $6,605 $4,222 
5 $4,757 $8,112 $5,274 
6 $5,593 $9,619 $6,325 
7 $6,430 $11,127 $7,377 
8 $7,266 $12,634 $8,429 
9 $8,102 $14,141 $9,480 

10 $8,938 $15,648 $10,532 
11 $9,774 $17,155 $11,584 
12 $10,609 $18,661 $12,635 
13 $11,445 $20,168 $13,687 
14 $12,281 $21,675 $14,739 
15 $13,117 $23,182 $15,791 
16 $13,953 $24,689 $16,842 
17 $14,788 $26,195 $17,894 
18 $15,624 $27,702 $18,946 
19 $16,460 $29,209 $19,997 
20 $17,296 $30,716 $21,049 
21 $18,132 $32,223 $22,101 
22 $18,967 $33,729 $23,152 
23 $19,803 $35,236 $24,204 
24 $20,639 $36,743 $25,256 
25 $21,475 $38,250 $26,308 
26 $22,311 $39,757 $27,359 
27 $23,146 $41,263 $28,411 
28 $23,982 $42,770 $29,463 
29 $24,818 $44,277 $30,514 
30 $25,654 $45,784 $31,566  

 



UCCS Tuition and Fees Tuition Rates Spring 2026 

 Page 13 of 34 

 
Tuition Rates Graduate Spring 2026 
 
 

 
• Beth-El College of Nursing and Health Sciences 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Credit Hours Colorado 
Resident Non-resident Non-resident

Online Program

0 $904 $904 $904 
1 $1,382 $2,030 $986 
2 $2,186 $3,482 $1,958 
3 $2,989 $4,933 $2,929 
4 $3,793 $6,385 $3,900 
5 $4,597 $7,837 $4,871 
6 $5,401 $9,289 $5,843 
7 $6,206 $10,742 $6,814 
8 $7,010 $12,194 $7,785 
9 $7,814 $13,646 $8,756 

10 $8,618 $15,098 $9,728 
11 $9,422 $16,550 $10,699 
12 $10,225 $18,001 $11,670 
13 $11,029 $19,453 $12,641 
14 $11,833 $20,905 $13,613 
15 $12,637 $22,357 $14,584 
16 $13,441 $23,809 $15,555 
17 $14,244 $25,260 $16,526 
18 $15,048 $26,712 $17,498 
19 $15,852 $28,164 $18,469 
20 $16,656 $29,616 $19,440 
21 $17,460 $31,068 $20,411 
22 $18,263 $32,519 $21,383 
23 $19,067 $33,971 $22,354 
24 $19,871 $35,423 $23,325 
25 $20,675 $36,875 $24,296 
26 $21,479 $38,327 $25,268 
27 $22,282 $39,778 $26,239 
28 $23,086 $41,230 $27,210 
29 $23,890 $42,682 $28,181 
30 $24,694 $44,134 $29,153  

 



UCCS Tuition and Fees Tuition Rates Spring 2026 

 Page 14 of 34 

 
Tuition Rates Graduate Spring 2026 
 
 

 
• Executive Doctor of Business Administration 

 

Return to Tuition Rates Index 

Credit Hours Colorado 
Resident Non-resident

0 $1,176 $1,176 
1 $1,654 $2,085 
2 $2,730 $3,593 
3 $3,806 $5,100 
4 $4,883 $6,608 
5 $5,959 $8,115 
6 $7,035 $9,622 
7 $8,113 $11,132 
8 $9,189 $12,639 
9 $10,265 $14,146 

10 $11,342 $15,654 
11 $12,418 $17,161 
12 $13,494 $18,669 
13 $14,570 $20,176 
14 $15,646 $21,684 
15 $16,723 $23,191 
16 $17,799 $24,698 
17 $18,875 $26,206 
18 $19,951 $27,713 
19 $21,027 $29,221 
20 $22,103 $30,728 
21 $23,180 $32,235 
22 $24,256 $33,743 
23 $25,332 $35,250 
24 $26,408 $36,758 
25 $27,484 $38,265 
26 $28,560 $39,772 
27 $29,637 $41,280 
28 $30,713 $42,787 
29 $31,789 $44,295 
30 $32,865 $45,802  
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General Fees Spring 2026 
[ Home ]   [ Tuition Rates Index ]   [ General Fees ]   [ Course and Program Fees ]   [ Tuition & Fees Descriptions ] 

Overview 
This section lists all the general fees assessed to UCCS students. The matriculation fee is a one-time only for all students. 
The Textbook Affordability and Access Program (TAAP) fee is mandatory for all students who do not officially opt-out. The 
orientation fee is one-time only for undergraduates. All other fees are assessed each semester, are mandatory, and apply 
to undergraduates (except those in the online completion program). For detailed descriptions of these fees, go to the 
Tuition & Fees Descriptions section. 

Fees 

Matriculation Fee $25.00 one-time 

Student ID Card Fee $15.00  

Orientation Fee $100.00 one-time 

Textbook Affordability and Access Program (TAAP) Fee $32.46 per credit hour 

Safety and Transportation Fee $126.50  

Student Event / Performance Fee $2.75 
$4.60 

≤ 6 credit hours 
> 6 credit hours 

Wellness Center Fee $142.25  

University Center Bond Fee $40.65 
$11.70 

base …plus… 
per credit hour 

Campus Recreation Center Bond Fee $197.00  

Student Activities Fee $31.15  

Green Action Fund Fee $6.55  

Student Recreation Fee $1.25 per credit hour 

Athletics Fee $13.20 per credit hour 

Family Development Center Operating Fee $3.75  

Family Development Center Bond Fee $12.35  

Media Fee $0.65 per credit hour 
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Course and Program Fees Spring 2026 
[ Home ]   [ Tuition Rates Index ]   [ General Fees ]   [ Course and Program Fees ]   [ Tuition and Fees Descriptions ] 

Overview 
This section lists all the course and program fees assessed to UCCS students enrolled in specific courses and programs. 
The fees are grouped by the college where the courses and programs are offered. For detailed descriptions of these fees, 
go to the Tuition & Fees Descriptions section. 

College of Business 

All Online Courses ...................................................................................................................... $100 
Includes all online business courses: ACCT, BSGO, BLAW, BUAD, BUAN, CYSM, ENTP, FNCE, HCAD, HRMG, INFS, 
INTB, MGMT, MKTG, OPTM, PGMT, QUAN, SPTM, STRT. 

Accounting, Cybersecurity Mgmt, Finance, Info Systems, and Quantitative Methods ........ $15 / hr 
Includes all business courses except those with the ACCT, CYSM, FNCE, INFS, and QUAN prefixes. 

Business Courses ..................................................................................................................... $5 / hr 
Includes all business courses except those with the ACCT, CYSM, FNCE, INFS, and QUAN prefixes. 

 

 

PGM / PGA – Started the PGM program Fall 2018 through Fall 2020 

PGMT 1003 – Qualifying Level ................................................................................................. $775 
PGMT 1203 – Level 1 .............................................................................................................. $315 
PGMT 1303 – Level 1 .............................................................................................................. $365 
PGMT 2203 – Level 2 .............................................................................................................. $365 
PGMT 2303 – Level 2 .............................................................................................................. $365 
PGMT 3203 – Level 3 .............................................................................................................. $365 
PGMT 3303 – Level 3 ................................................................................................................ $21 
 

PGM / PGA – Started the PGM program Fall 2023  

PGMT 1031 – Qualifying Level ................................................................................................. $760 
PGMT 1231 – Level 1 .............................................................................................................. $300 
PGMT 1331 – Level 1 .............................................................................................................. $350 
PGMT 2231 – Level 2 .............................................................................................................. $440 
PGMT 2331 – Level 2 .............................................................................................................. $350 
PGMT 3231 – Level 3 .............................................................................................................. $440 

 

PGM / PGA Access Fee ............................................................................................................... $575 
Charged each fall and spring semester while in the PGA Golf Management program. 

PGM Affiliate Fee .......................................................................................................................... $50 
Charged annually while in the PGA Golf Management Program. 

Sports Management .................................................................................................................... $175 
Charged each fall and spring semester while enrolled in the Sports Management program. 
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College of Education 

All Online Courses ...................................................................................................................... $100 
Includes all online education courses: AMTC, COUN, CURR, EDUC, IECE, IELM, LEAD, LDEV,SPED, TED, UTED, 
UTLS. 

UTeach – Education ...................................................................................................................... $50 
Includes UTED 2010, 3020, 4710, 4720, 4730. 

UTeach – LAS ................................................................................................................................ $50 
Includes UTLS 3030, 3040, 3480. 

Education courses .................................................................................................................. $10 / hr 
Includes all LEAD courses. 

Education courses .................................................................................................................. $13 / hr 
Includes all LDEV, COUN courses. 

Education courses .................................................................................................................. $20 / hr 
Includes all CURR, EDUC, IECE, IELM, SPED, and TED courses. 

Curriculum – CURR 
CURR 5523 ............................................................................................................................. $100 

Air Force Cohort Program Fee ................................................................................................... $100 
Charged if you're in the Education Air Force Cohort program. 

Candidate for Degree ............................................................................................................. $772.50 
Includes all candidate-for-degree education graduate courses with a catalog number of 9990: COUN, CURR, LEAD, 
SPED. 

 

College of Engineering and Applied Science (EAS) 

All Online Courses ...................................................................................................................... $100 
Includes all online EAS courses: CS, DASE, ECE, EMGT, ENE, ENGR, GDD, INOV, MAE, SPCE, SYSE. 

Engineering Courses .............................................................................................................. $15 / hr 
Includes all EAS courses except ECE and MAE and those numbered 7xxx or 8xxx, with a max of $180 per term. 

Engineering Courses .............................................................................................................. $30 / hr 
Includes all EAS ECE and MAE courses except those numbered 7xxx or 8xxx, with a max of $360 per term. 

Candidate for Degree ............................................................................................................. $935.50 
Includes all candidate-for-degree EAS graduate courses with a catalog number of 9990: CS, ECE, MAE. 

 

College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 

All Online Courses ...................................................................................................................... $100 
Includes all online LAS courses: AFAS, AH, ANTH, ARBC, ASL, BIOL, CHEM, CHIN, COMM, DNCE, ECON, ENGL, 
ENSC, FCS, FILM, FR, GEOL, GER, GES,GRK, GRNT, HIST, HUM, INDS, INOV, ITAL, JPNS, LAT, MATH, MS, 
MSGP, MUS, PES, PHIL, PHYS, PSC, PSY, RUSS, SL, SOC, SPAN, TCID, THTR, UTLS, VA, VAPA, WEST. 
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College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 

Anthropology – ANTH 

ANTH 3010 ................................................................................................................................ $10 
ANTH 4420 ................................................................................................................................ $15 
ANTH 3210, 4200 ...................................................................................................................... $20 
ANTH 4210, 4320 ...................................................................................................................... $30 
ANTH 2220, 3360, 3500 ............................................................................................................. $50 
ANTH 3170, 3190 .................................................................................................................... $100 

Art History – AH ............................................................................................................................ $20 
Includes all courses with the AH prefix except independent study and internship courses. 

Biology – BIOL ........................................................................................................................ $25 / hr 
Includes all courses with the BIOL prefix. 

Chemistry – CHEM ...................................................................................................................... $230 
Includes CHEM 1201, 1211, 1221, 1402, 1412, 1513, 3002, 3102, 3112, 3203, 3213, 4002, 4012, 4102, 4112, 4222, 
4232, 4312, 4502, 4904, and 5904. 

Communication – COMM 

COMM 3500 .............................................................................................................................. $20 
COMM 2250, 2270, 3000,3010, 3100, 3270, 3300, 3460, 4170, 4270, 4460 ............................. $150 

Dance – DNCE ............................................................................................................................... $35 
Includes all courses with the DNCE prefix except independent study and internship courses. 

Economics – ECON ......................................................................................................................... $5 
Includes ECON 1000, 1010, 1050, 2020. 

English – ENGL / Tech Comm & Info Design – TCID / Portfolio – PORT 

First Year Writing ............................................................................................................. $10 & $15 
Includes ENGL 1305, 1308, 1310. 

Rhetoric and Writing ................................................................................................................... $10 
Includes ENGL 1300, 1410. 

Professional Technical Writing ................................................................................................... $10 
Includes ENGL 3170 and TCID 2080, 2090, 3080, 3120, 3130, 3140, 3750, 3860, 3865. 

Writing Assessment / Portfolio – PORT 3000.............................................................................. $25 

Film Studies – FILM ...................................................................................................................... $15 
Includes all courses with the FILM prefix except independent study and internship courses. 

Foreign and Culture Studies – FSC .............................................................................................. $25 
Includes FCS 3890, 5890. 

Geology – GEOL 

GEOL 1010, 3700 ...................................................................................................................... $10 
GEOL 1020 ................................................................................................................................ $15 
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College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 

Geography and Environmental Studies – GES 

GES 1500 .................................................................................................................................... $5 
GES 1050, 3060, 4090, 4270, 5060, 5090, 5270 ........................................................................ $10 
GES 3200, 4310, 4340, 5310, 5340 ........................................................................................... $15 
GES 2050, 3030, 3050, 4080, 4120, 4130, 5030, 5080, 5120, 5130 ........................................... $20 
GES 3100 .................................................................................................................................. $30 

    
   Humanities – HUM ........................................................................................................................ $10 
           Includes all courses with HUM prefix 
     
    Innovation – INOV................................................................................................................... $15 / hr 
           Includes all courses with INOV prefix 

Language and Culture .................................................................................................................. $10 
Includes ASL 3590 and all language courses numbered 1xxx or 2xxx with these prefixes: ARBC, ASL, CHIN, FCS, FR, 
GER, GRK, ITAL, JPNS, LAT, RUSS, SPAN. 

Math – MATH ........................................................................................................................... $20 / hr 
Includes all MATH courses except those numbered 7xxx or 8xxx, with a max of $120 per term. 

Museum Studies and Gallery Practice – MSGP ........................................................................... $15 
Includes all courses with the MSGP prefix except independent study and internship courses. 

Music – MUS .................................................................................................................................. $60 
Includes all courses with the MUS prefix except independent study and internship courses. 

    
Music – MUS ................................................................................................................................ $315 

   Includes all Private Music Lesson Courses 
   

Philosophy – PHIL......................................................................................................................... $20 
Includes PHIL 1300. 

Physics and Energy Science – ENSC, PES, PHYS 

Lab – 1 credit hour ..................................................................................................................... $30 
Lab – 2 credit hours ................................................................................................................... $50 

Psychology Program Fee 

Psychology Masters ................................................................................................................... $72 
Psychology PhD – Fall / Spring ................................................................................................ $423 
Psychology PhD – Summer ...................................................................................................... $211 

Theatre – THTR ............................................................................................................................. $35 
Includes all courses with the THTR prefixes except independent study and internship courses. 

UTeach LAS – UTLS ...................................................................................................................... $50 
Includes UTLS 3030, 3040, 3480. 

Visual Arts – VA .......................................................................................................................... $100 
Includes all courses with the VA prefix except independent study and internship courses. 

Visual Arts – VA – Photography ................................................................................................... $30 
Includes VA 2110, 2150, 3110, 3160, 4410. 

Visual and Performing Arts – VAPA ............................................................................................. $30 
Includes all courses with the VAPA prefix except independent study and internship courses. 
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College of Letters, Arts, and Sciences (LAS) 

Visual and Performing Arts Program Fee .................................................................................... $50 
Charged if enrolled in any AH, DNCE, FILM, MSGP, MUS, THTR, VA, or VAPA courses. 

Candidate for Degree ............................................................................................................. $772.50 
Includes all candidate-for-degree LAS graduate courses with a catalog number of 9990: ANTH, BIOL, CHEM, COMM, 
GEOL, GES, MATH, PHYS, PSY, SOC. 

 

College of Nursing and Health Sciences 

All Online Courses ...................................................................................................................... $100 
Includes all online athletic training, health sciences, human physiology and nutrition, and nursing courses: ATRN, HSCI, 
HPNU, NURS. 

Athletic Training – ATRN ........................................................................................................ $15 / hr 
Includes all ATRN courses. 

Human Physiology and Nutrition – HPNU.............................................................................. $15 / hr 
Includes all HPNU courses. 

Health Sciences – HSCI ............................................................................................................ $5 / hr 
Includes all HSCI courses. 

Nursing – NURS ...................................................................................................................... $14 / hr 
Only includes undergraduate NURS courses. 

   Nursing – ATI Resources and Standardized Test Fee ......................................................... $424.83 
Only includes NURS 2100, NURS 2200, NURS 3100, NURS 3210, NURS 4200. NURS 4400 
 

 

Candidate for Degree ............................................................................................................. $903.50 
Includes all candidate-for-degree health sciences and nursing graduate courses with a catalog number of 9990: HSCI, 
NURS. 

 

College of Public Service 

All Online Courses ...................................................................................................................... $100 
Includes all online SPA courses: CJ, PAD, SWRK. This fee is non-refundable after census date. 

Candidate for Degree ............................................................................................................. $772.50 
Includes all candidate-for-degree SPA graduate courses with a catalog number of 9990: CJ, PAD. 

Social Work Field Placement – SWRK ................................................................................... $50 / hr 
Includes SWRK 4111, 4112, 5111, 5112, 6111, 6112. 

              

Cross College Programs 

             All Online Courses ......................................................................................................... $100 
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                           Includes all online CRSS courses: GPS, HNRS. This fee is non-refundable after census date. 
        

              Writing Portfolio Assessment ........................................................................................ $25 
                           Includes PORT 3000. This fee is non-refundable after census date. 
 
              

Miscellaneous 

National Student Exchange (NSE) Program Fee 
Outgoing .................................................................................................................................. $300 
Incoming .................................................................................................................................. $300 
Required for all students in the NSE program. 

International Student Service Charge 
Sponsored ............................................................................................................................... $300 
Unsponsored ........................................................................................................................... $150 
Required for all international students. 

Inclusive Higher Ed Skill Training Fee ..................................................................................... $3000 
This charge is assessed to students in the ISSO (Inclusive Services for ID Students) program who are receiving 
enhanced skills training services that will lead to career opportunities. 

Inclusive Services Charge ........................................................................................................ $4000 
Charged each semester to students in ISSO (Inclusive Services for ID Students) programs. 
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Tuition & Fees Descriptions Spring 2026 
[ Home ]   [ Tuition Rates Index ]   [ General Fees ]   [ Course and Program Fees ]   [ Tuition & Fees Descriptions ] 

 A    B    C    D    E    F    G    H    I    J    K    L    M    N    O    P    Q    R    S    T    U    V    W    X    Y    Z  

Overview 
Shown below is an alphabetical listing with the detailed descriptions of the tuition and fees that are charged to students. 

A – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Accounting - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour – max $120 
This fee is charged for all Business courses with the ACCT (Accounting) prefix.  It is used to provide software, 
hardware, tutoring, support of lab, site licenses, classroom equipment, misc. (paper, printer cartridges, etc.), and 
student workers for labs. 

Air Force Cohort Fee - Program Fee - $100 
This fee is charged to students in the Education Air Force Cohort program. It is used to purchase course 
assessment tools. 

Air Officer Commanding Cohort Course Fee - Program Fee - $10 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the AOCC prefix. It is used for administrating 
programs, practicum, internship supervision, lab supervision, national accreditation requirements, training for site 
and university supervisors, and specialized materials and technology. 

Anthropology Course Fee - Program Fee - $10 - $100 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in specific Anthropology (ANTH) courses.  It is used for consumable supplies, 
specific program expenditures, anthropology lab supplies, and equipment for field practicums. 

Art History Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 
All Art History (AH) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent study and internship courses.  
This fee is used for consumable materials in the classroom, guest lectures, visiting artists, technical equipment 
purchases and maintenance, software and licenses, field trips, museum and gallery entry fees for students, and 
other teaching materials. 

Athletics Fee - General Fee - $13.20 per credit hour 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides support for eight women's and six men's 
intercollegiate sports programs. 

Athletics Training Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides support for eight women's and six men's 
intercollegiate sports programs. 
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B – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Biology Course Fee - Program Fee - $25 per credit hour 
This fee is charged for enrollment in all Biology (BIOL) courses.  It is used for purchases, leases, repairs, fees and 
service agreements of equipment, contract services, cadavers, organisms, reagents, supplies, consumables, 
computer software/hardware/peripherals, teaching assistants/tutors, guest speakers, field trips, and class/student 
research projects, and travel costs associated with educational experiences. 

Business Course Fee - Program Fee - $5 per credit hour - max $120 
This fee is charged for all Business courses except ACCT (Accounting), CYSM (Cybersecurity Management), 
FNCE (Finances), INFS (Information Systems), and QUAN (Quantitative Methods).  It is used to provide software, 
hardware, tutoring, support of lab, site licenses, classroom equipment, misc. (paper, printer cartridges, etc.), and 
student workers for labs. 

 

C – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Campus Recreation Center Bond Fee - General Fee - $197.00 (fall/spring) / $98.50 (summer) 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides for the repayment of bonded indebtedness on 
building as well as support for operations and programs. 

Candidate for Degree Fee - Tuition – Various 
This tuition fee is charged for enrollment in all candidate-for-degree courses with a catalog number of 9990.  It is 
used to allow graduates who are no longer taking for-credit courses (usually working on their defenses or 
dissertations) to continue to access limited university resources.  These tuition fee rates are dependent on which 
college the candidate for degree is majoring in.  They are listed in the various charts in the Tuition Rates section 
(graduate 0 credit hour rates) and also in the Course and Program Fees section. 

Certified Receipt Fee - Service Charge - $5 
Semester certified receipts are free for semester receipts from Fall 2010 to the present.  This fee is charged for 
semesters prior to Fall 2010. 

Chemistry Lab Fee - Program Fee - $230 
This fee is charged for enrollment in all Chemistry (CHEM) classes with lab components.  It is used for consumable 
class materials, breakage, lab equipment and chemicals. 

Communication Course Fee - Program Fee - $20, $30 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific Communication (COMM) courses.  It is used for DVD/film library, 
equipment, maintenance and repair (cameras, lighting, microphones), consumable class materials (blank media for 
students), and studio rental. 
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C – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Counseling Course Fee - Program Fee - $10 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the COUN prefix.  It is used for administrating 
programs, practicum, internship supervision, lab supervision, national accreditation requirements, training for site 
and university supervisors, and specialized materials and technology. 

Credit Card Service Fee - Service Charge - 2.85% 
Payments made by credit card will be assessed this service fee at 2.85% of the amount paid. 

Curriculum Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the CURR prefix.  It is used for student teaching 
supervision, supervision of practicum, national assessment of student teaching performance, training for university 
supervisors, and specialized materials and equipment. 

Cybersecurity Management Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour - max $120 
This fee is charged for all Business courses with the CYSM (Cybersecurity Management) prefix.  It is used to 
provide software, hardware, tutoring, support of lab, site licenses, classroom equipment, misc. (paper, printer 
cartridges, etc.), and student workers for labs. 

 

D – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Dance Course Fee - Program Fee - $35 
All Dance (DNCE) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent study and internship courses.  
This fee is used for consumable materials in the classroom, guest lectures, visiting artists, student admission to 
performances as part of a class, technical equipment rental, purchases, and maintenance, other teaching materials, 
and funding for student assistants in technical areas, academic and studio monitoring. 

 

 

E – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Economics Course Fee - Program Fee – $5 
This fee is charged for enrollment is specific Economics (ECON) courses.  It is used for costs associated with 
supplemental instruction, equipment and supply costs for tutors. 

Education Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the EDUC prefix. 
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E – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Engineering Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour - max $180, $30 per credit hour - max $360 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all engineering courses except those with catalog numbers 7000-8999.  It is 
used to assist the Engineering and Applied Science College in providing exceptionally high-quality instruction by 
supporting all instructional labs and smart classrooms, college IT network and servers, supplemental instruction, 
and career placement services. 

English First Year Writing Fees - Program Fee - $10 & $15 
These fees are charged for enrollment in specific first-year english (ENGL) courses.  They are used to support First 
Year Writing Program assessment costs and technology costs. 

English Professional Technical Writing Fee - Program Fee – $10 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific english (ENGL) and technical communication & informational design 
(TCID) courses.  It is used to maintain/sustain the technology need for writing courses. 

English Rhetoric and Writing Fee - Program Fee – $10 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific english (ENGL) courses.  It is used to maintain/sustain the technology 
need for writing courses. 

English Writing Assessment / Portfolio Fee - Program Fee – $25 
This fee is charges for enrollment in specific portfolio (PORT) courses.  It is used for hiring and training faculty 
portfolio assessors from across the curriculum to score portfolios, and for administrative costs of staffing the 
Portfolio Helpdesk with student employees. 

 

F – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Family Development Center Bond Fee - General Fee - $12.35 (fall/spring) / $6.18 (summer) 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides repayment of bonded indebtedness on building 
as well as support for childcare operations. 

Family Development Center Operating Fee - General Fee - $3.75 (fall/spring) / 1.88 (summer) 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides support for programs and services. 

Film Studies Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 
All Film Studies (FILM) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent study and internship 
courses. This fee is used to support the acquisition of CDs and DVDs for instruction, consumable class materials, 
guest lecturers and visiting artists, technical equipment rental, purchases, and maintenance, student admission to 
film screening as part of a course, and use of student assistants for academic monitoring. 
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F – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Finance - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour - max $120 
This fee is charged for all Business courses with the FNCE (Finance) prefix.  It is used to provide software, 
hardware, tutoring, support of lab, site licenses, classroom equipment, misc. (paper, printer cartridges, etc.), and 
student workers for labs. 

Foreign and Cultural Studies (FCS) Course Fee - Program Fee - $25 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific FCS courses.  It is used for consumable class materials, equipment 
and maintenance, videos and DVDs, software and site licenses, and software upgrades. 

 

G – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Geology Course Fee - Program Fee - $10, $15 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific Geology (GEOL) courses.  It is used for lab supplies for testing field 
samples. 

Geography Course Fee - Program Fee - $5, $10, $15, $20, $30 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific Geography (GES) courses.  It is used for consumable class materials 
and equipment for the lab. 
 

Green Action Fund Fee - Program Fee - $6.55 (fall/spring)/ $3.20 (summer) 
This fee is mandatory. It is used to reduce the ecological footprint of UCCS and promote sustainable environment, 
social, and economic values through a variety of student-sponsored projects. 

 

H – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Health Sciences Course Fee - Program Fee - $5 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all health science courses with the HSCI prefix.  It is used to purchase 
specialized health equipment and supplies, simulation lab support, and video equipment. 

Human Physiology and Nutrition - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all health science courses with the HPNU prefix.  It is used to outfit and 
maintain the additional instructional space in the Hybl Center for Sports Medicine and Performance. 
 

Humanities - Program Fee - $10  
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all Humanities courses with the HUM prefix.  
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I – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Inclusive Early Childhood Education Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the IECE prefix.  It is used for required national 
exam, site supervisors, other program costs, and supervisory costs. 

Inclusive Elementary Education Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the IELM prefix. 

Inclusive Higher Ed Skills Training Fee - Service Charge - $3000 
This charge is assessed to students in the ISSO (Inclusive Services for ID Students) program who are receiving 
enhanced skills training services that will lead to career opportunities. This fee is used to pay for staff and services 
of the Office of Inclusive Services to support students who are receiving enhanced career services. 

Inclusive Services Charge - Service Charge - $4000 
This charge is assessed to students in ISSO (Inclusive Services for ID Students) programs.  It is used to pay for 
staff and services in the Office of Inclusive Services so that students with intellectual disabilities can access class 
and social activities and work on academic and career goals. 

Information Systems Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour - max $120 
This fee is charged for all Business courses with the INFS (Information Systems) prefix.  It is used to provide 
software, hardware, tutoring, support of lab, site licenses, classroom equipment, misc. (paper, printer cartridges, 
etc.), and student workers for labs. 

 
Innovation Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the INOV prefix. 

International Student Service Charge - Service Charge - $150 (unsponsored) / $300 (sponsored) 
This fee is charged to all international students.  The charge for service will be used to support operational and 
salary lines for at least one full-time international student advisor who will provide advising and student 
programming for international students, as well as ensure ongoing institutional compliance with federal laws and 
regulations governing this special population.  This charge for service is necessary to ensure that the international 
student population is adequately supported, retained, and that UCCS is compliant with state and federal regulations 
related to this subject. 
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Languages Course Fee - Program Fee - $10 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific languages courses: ARBC, ASL, CHIN, FR, GER, GRK, ITAL, JPNS, 
LAT, RUSS, SPAN.  It is used for consumable class materials, equipment and maintenance, videos and DVDs, 
software and site licenses, and software upgrades. 

Late Fees - Service Charge - up to $50 plus 1% 
Late fees are assessed when payments for current-due balances are not received by the due-date deadlines.  
These fees include a prorated late fine of up to $50 plus a 1% service charge (12% APR) on the unpaid balance. 

Late Registration Fee – Service Charge - $50 
This fee is assessed when the initial enrollment of main campus classes is done after the census date for the term. 

Leadership Course Fee - Program Fee - $10 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the LEAD prefix.  It is used for practicum, 
internship supervision, graduation portfolio review panel, specialized research software, and research seminars 
(travel, small honorarium). 
 

Leadership Development Course Fee - Program Fee - $13 per credit hour 
      This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the LDEV prefix.  It is used for administrating     
      programs, practicum, internship supervision, lab supervision, national accreditation requirements, training for site  
      and university supervisors, and specialized materials and technology. 
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Math Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 per credit hour - max $120 
This fee is charged for enrollment in all Math classes except those numbered 7000-8999.  It is used for instructional 
resources in learning lab, and technology support and development. 

Matriculation Fee - General Fee - $25 
This is a one-time fee, non-refundable, and mandatory for all new students, including transfer students.  The one-
time charge covers the establishment of a permanent record at UCCS.  The fee is assessed during registration at 
the time of initial enrollment. 

Media Fee - General Fee - $0.65 per credit hour 
All undergraduate students are charged this mandatory fee.  It is used to help fund the student-run news-paper and 
radio, plus future media organizations on campus. 
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Museum Studies and Gallery Practice Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 
All Museum Studies and Gallery Practice (MSGP) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent 
study and internship courses.  This fee is used for consumable class materials, guest lecturers and visiting artists, 
technical equipment rental, purchases, and maintenance, field trips, museum and gallery entrance fees for 
students, the acquisition of CDs and DVDs for instruction, and books for student research. 

Music Course Fee - Program Fee - $60 
All Music (MUS) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent study, private lesson, and 
internship courses.  This fee is used to support the acquisition of CDs and DVDs for instruction, consumable class 
materials, guest lecturers and visiting artists, technical equipment rental, purchases, and maintenance, student 
admission to performances as part of a course, and use of student assistants for academic monitoring.  In addition, 
this fee is used to fund piano accompaniment for many music courses and student work including several 
ensembles (of both majors and student body), private lessons (for both majors and minors), end of semester 
performances, and juries for all private lesson students, junior and senior recitals. 

  Music – Private Lesson Course Fee - Program Fee - $315 
        All Private lesson music courses are assessed this fee to allow for faculty teaching one-on-one 
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National Student Exchange (NSE) Fee - Service Fee - $300 (outgoing) / $300 (incoming) 
This fee is assessed to all outgoing and incoming students in the NSE program.  It is used for social and cultural 
activities, and for general support for exchange students. 

Nursing Course Fee - Program Fee - $14 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all undergraduate nursing courses with the NURS prefix.  It is used to 
purchase specialized health equipment and supplies, simulation lab support, and video equipment. 

Nursing – ATI Resources and Standardized Test Fee - Program Fee - $424.83 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in NURS 2100, NURS 2200, NURS 3100,NURS 3210, NURS 4200 and NURS 
4400 to cover the cost of nursing program, books, resources, and the standardized test fee. 
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Online Course Fee - Program Fee - $100 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all online courses.  It is used for online software licenses and technology 
support, specialized online teaching equipment and materials, and associated instructional costs of delivery. 

Orientation Fee - General Fee - $100 
It is necessary for the orientation program to charge a fee on student accounts in order to provide program staffing 
and materials.  The orientation program does not charge this fee for profit.  This fee is assessed once the student 
attends orientation (or online orientation is initiated) and is enrolled in at least one class. 

 

P – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

Parking Fine - Fine - $20, $30, or more 
This fine is assessed for various motor vehicle offenses in UCCS parking areas and grounds.  Visit the Parking and 
Transportation Services website for more details.  This fee helps provide for the construction, improvement, and 
maintenance of parking facilities at UCCS. 

Parking Permit - Service Charge - Various 
This fee is assessed for parking permits that are purchased to allow students to park in UCCS parking areas and 
grounds.  Visit the Parking and Transportation Services website for more details.  This fee helps provide for the 
construction, improvement, and maintenance of parking facilities at UCCS. 

 

Payment Plan Fee - Service Charge - $45 
This fee must be paid at the time of enrollment in the auto-deduction payment plan. 

PGM / PGA - Program Fee - some fees reduced for Fall 2020 - $60 - $1400 - Levels: Qualifying, 1, 2, 3 
This fee is charged to students enrolled in various PGMT level courses.  It is used for acquiring PGA membership 
for students, paying PGA costs for students, and paying direct costs of the PGA/PGM training program. 

PGM / PGA Program Fee - Program Fee - $575 
This fee is charged each fall and spring semester to students that are in the PGM program.  It is used for acquiring 
PGA membership for students, paying PGA costs for students, and paying direct costs of the PGA/PGM training 
program. 

PGM / PGA Affiliate Fee - Program Fee - reduced for Fall 2020 to $25 - $50 
This fee is charged annually to students that are in the PGM program. 

http://www.uccs.edu/pts/
http://www.uccs.edu/pts/
http://www.uccs.edu/pts/
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Philosophy Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific Philosophy courses.  It is used for consumable supplies and specific 
program expenditures. 

Physics and Energy Science Lab Fee - Program Fee - $10 plus $20 per credit hour 
This fee is charged for enrollment in all lab courses with the ENSC, PES, and PHYS prefixes.  It is used for 
consumable class materials, lab equipment, and breakage. 

Psychology Masters Program Fee - Program Fee - $72 
This fee is charged each semester you are in a Psychology Masters program.  It is used to purchase consumable 
materials, assessments, statistical software licenses, computer purchase and maintenance for equipment in MA 
student offices, other IT equipment/supplies for training, MA class and administrative costs associated with 
providing clinical training at the Aging Center. 

Psychology PhD Program Fee - Program Fee - $423 (fall/spring) / $211 (summer) 
This fee is charged each semester you are in a Psychology PhD program.  It is used to purchase consumable 
materials, assessments, statistical software licenses, computer purchase and maintenance for equipment in PhD 
student offices, other IT equipment/supplies for training, PhD class and administrative costs associated with 
providing clinical training at the Aging Center including, risk management/insurance costs, professional 
membership for Aging Center director, travel for director to annual clinical training conference, providing phone and 
computer equipment for Aging Center operations and student trainees; IT support required by HIPPA regulations, 
and support for student training functions at the Aging Center. 
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Quantitative Methods Course Fee - Program Fee - $15 per credit hour - max $120 
This fee is charged for all Business courses with the QUAN (Quantitative Methods) prefix.  It is used to provide 
software, hardware, tutoring, support of lab, site licenses, classroom equipment, misc. (paper, printer cartridges, 
etc.), and student workers for labs. 
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Returned Check Fee - Service Charge - $30 
This fee is assessed for each returned check.  Additionally, the payment from the returned check will be reversed 
and the account may be subject to service charges, late fines, collection fees, financial stops, and require further 
payments in the form of certified funds, cash, or debit/credit cards.  NOTE:  Stop-payments on checks and charge-
backs / disputes on credit cards will also result in this fee being assessed. 
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Safety and Transportation Fee - General Fee - $126.50 (fall/spring) / $63.25 (summer) 
All undergraduate students are automatically charged the mandatory Safety and Transportation Fee.  This is not a 
parking fee and is not used for parking facilities.  The fee is used to provide enhanced police and shuttle services 
from far parking lots to the campus. 

Social Work Field Placement Fee - Program Fee - $50 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in courses with the SWRK prefix and these catalog numbers - 4111, 4112, 
5111, 5112, 6111, 6112. 

Special Education Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the SPED prefix.  It is used for practicum, 
internship supervision, student teaching supervision, national assessment of student work, training for university 
supervisors, and specialized materials and technology. 

Short Term Loan Late Fee - Service Charge - $10 
This late fee/fine is assessed for late payment of Book / Emergency Loans. 

Sport Management Fee - Program Fee - $175 
This fee is charged each fall and spring semester while enrolled in the Sport Management program.  The program 
fee is to cover expenses associated with the direct costs of the management of the Sport Management Program to 
include student development, internship management including a portion of the assistant director's/internship 
coordinator's salary, student recruitment, student retention, student engagement, and other Sport Management 
program expenditures that directly benefit students. 

Student Activities Fee - General Fee - $31.15 (fall/spring) / $15.58(summer) 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides support for student organizations, student 
newspaper, student government operations, and other student activities. 

Student Event / Performance Fee - General Fee - $2.75 (part-time) / $4.60 (full-time) 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides free access for all UCCS students to all 
Theatreworks performances and events in the Bon Vivant Theater in University Hall. 

Student ID Fee - General Fee - $15 
All students will be billed automatically for Student ID creation, mobile credential integration with campus systems, 
and real time access management capabilities. Mobile credentialing provides the most secure means of providing 
access to buildings on campus, meal plans, Clyde’s cash, and critical identity management activities based on 
permissions and roles. If a student would like to purchase a physical ID card, they can do so at the University 
Center for an additional $15 charge per issuance  For photo IDs or questions concerning photos, please contact the 
University Center Information Desk. 

Student Recreation Fee - General Fee - $1.25 per credit hour 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students and provides support for recreation programs, activities, and 
campus fitness center. 

 

http://www.uccs.edu/uc/
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Teacher Education Course Fee - Program Fee - $20 per credit hour 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in all education courses with the TED prefix.  It is used for student teaching 
supervision, supervision of practicum, national assessment of student teaching performance, training for university 
supervisors, and specialized materials and equipment. 

Textbook Affordability and Access Program (TAAP) Fee - Service Fee - $32.46 per credit hour 
(includes tax) 

This fee is assessed to all students who have not officially opted out of the TAAP. The fee is used to cover course 
textbooks and materials costs. Go to the TAAP web page for more information. 

Theatre Course Fee - Program Fee - $35 
All Theatre (THTR) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent study and internship courses.  
This fee is used to support the acquisition of CDs and DVDs for instruction, consumable class materials, guest 
lecturers and visiting artists, technical equipment rental, purchases and maintenance, student admission to 
performances as part of a course, and use of student assistants for academic monitoring. 
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UCCS Teach Course Fee - Program Fee - $50 
This fee is assessed for enrollment in select education courses with the UTED and UTLS prefixes.  It is used to 
cover costs for:  supplies and materials for instructional field experience;  education teacher performance 
assessment exam. 

University Center Bond Fee - General Fee - $40.65 (fall/spring) / $20.33(summer) base plus $11.70 per 
credit hour 

These fees are mandatory for all undergraduate students and provide repayment of bonded indebtedness on 
building as well as support for entertainment, cultural, and educational programs, and the Center's operation. 
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Visual Arts Course Fee - Program Fee - $50 
All Visual Arts (A) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent study and internship courses.  
This fee is used for consumable materials in the classroom, guest lectures, visiting artists, technical equipment 
purchases and maintenance, furniture such as easels, software and licenses for digital art programs, field trips, 
museum and gallery entry fees for students, and acquisition of DVDs and CDs. 

https://www.uccs.edu/taap
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Visual Arts Course Fee - Photography - Program Fee - $30 
This fee is charged for enrollment in specific Photography courses.  It is used for the purchase of ink for digital 
printers, mitigating the need to ask for students to purchase ink on their own. 

Visual and Performing Arts Course Fee - Program Fee - $30 
All Visual and Performing Arts (VAPA) courses are assessed this fee with the exception of independent study and 
internship courses.  This fee is used for consumable class materials, guest lecturers and visiting artists, field trips, 
museum and gallery entrance fees for students, the acquisition of CDs and DVDs for instruction, and books for 
student research. 

Visual and Performing Arts Program Fee - Program Fee - $100 
This fee is charged for enrollment in any of the various Visual and Performing Art courses: AH, DNCE, FILM, 
MSGP, MUS, THTR, VA, VAPA.  It is used for programmatic needs that benefit all the VAPA units. 
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Wellness Center Fee - General Fee - $142.25 (fall/spring) / $71.13 (summer) 
This fee is mandatory for all undergraduate students.  It provides access to all the services and programs of the 
UCCS Wellness Center. It is used to maintain and expand health and mental health resources, services, and 
prevention programs to support student health and mental health needs. 

 

X – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

 

Y – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

 

Z – Tuition & Fees Descriptions 
Return to Index 

 


